June 19, 2007
8:00 a.m.

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Sen. Devlin, Chair

Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 148, 149A

Rep. Clem
Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Rep. Nolan

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 3525, Relating to Columbia River Water — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 148A

003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:08 AM

005 Chair Devlin Opens Public Hearing on HB 3525, Relating to Columbia
River Water

009 Paul Seibert, Budget Presents House Bill 3525 (Exhibit #1)

Analyst, Legislative Presents Staff Measure Summary on HB 3525 (Exhibit #2)
Fiscal Office Presents memo from Michael Carrier (Exhibit #3)

Presents memo from Governor Kulongoski (Exhibit #4)
Presents Oregon Oasis Project reference book (Exhibit #5)
Presents memo from Phil Ward (Exhibit #6)
Presents memo from the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (Exhibit #7)

016 Chair Devlin

024 Rep. Garrard

028 Sen. Devlin

031 Rep. Jenson

052 Rep. Witt

110 Chair Devlin

116 John DiLorenzo Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8)
Presents Chart on the Oregon Oasis Project (Exhibit #9)

274 Sen. Nelson

279 Mr. DiLorenzo

300 Sen. Nelson

301 Mr. DiLorenzo

328 Sen. Nelson

329 Mr. DiLorenzo

349 Sen. Nelson

352 Chair Devlin



354
356
383
395
420

435
TAPE 149A
001
067
091
144
152
157
165
169
176
199
208
320
240
244
255
266
281
340
369
398
404
450
TAPE 148B
001
033
047
052
067
095
136
164
193
232
261
279

Sen. Nelson
Mr. DiLorenzo
Rep. Clem
Mr. DiLorenzo
Chair Devlin

John Barkley

Mr. Barkley
Bruce Buckmaster
John DeVoe
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Barkley
Sen. Nelson
Mr. DeVoe
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Barkley
Sen. Nelson
Rep. Clem
Mr. Barkley
Rep. Clem
Mr. Barkley
Mr. DeVoe
Chair Devlin
Steve Eldrige
Tom Wolf
Jeff Curtis
Chair Devlin

Katie Fast
Glen Spain

Mr. Spain
Liz Frenkel
Chair Devlin

Bill Kluting
Jeremiah Baumann
Charles Hudson
Trey Karskadon
Les Helgeson
Brent Foster

Doug Hunt

Ivan Maluski

Chair Devlin

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10)

Continues his testimony
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11)
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #12)

Presents oral testimony
Presents oral testimony
Presents oral testimony

Presents oral testimony
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #13)

Continues his testimony
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #14)

Presents oral testimony

Presents oral testimony

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #15)

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #16)

Presents oral testimony

Presents oral testimony

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #17)

Presents oral testimony

Adjourns the meeting at 9:32 AM

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #18)



