JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 19, 2007 8:00 a.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 148, 149A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 3525, Relating to Columbia River Water – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 148A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:08 AM
005	Chair Devlin	Opens Public Hearing on HB 3525, Relating to Columbia River Water
009	Paul Seibert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents House Bill 3525 (Exhibit #1)
		Presents Staff Measure Summary on HB 3525 (Exhibit #2)
		Presents memo from Michael Carrier (Exhibit #3)
		Presents memo from Governor Kulongoski (Exhibit #4)
		Presents Oregon Oasis Project reference book (Exhibit #5)
		Presents memo from Phil Ward (Exhibit #6)
		Presents memo from the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (Exhibit #7)
016	Chair Devlin	
024	Rep. Garrard	
028	Sen. Devlin	
031	Rep. Jenson	
052	Rep. Witt	
110	Chair Devlin	
116	John DiLorenzo	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8)
		Presents Chart on the Oregon Oasis Project (Exhibit #9)
274	Sen. Nelson	
279	Mr. DiLorenzo	
300	Sen. Nelson	
301	Mr. DiLorenzo	
328	Sen. Nelson	
329	Mr. DiLorenzo	
349	Sen. Nelson	
352	Chair Devlin	

354	Sen. Nelson	
356	Mr. DiLorenzo	
383	Rep. Clem	
395	Mr. DiLorenzo	
420	Chair Devlin	
435	John Barkley	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10)
TAPE 149A	•	
001	Mr. Barkley	Continues his testimony
067	Bruce Buckmaster	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11)
091	John DeVoe	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #12)
144	Rep. Garrard	
152	Mr. Barkley	
157	Sen. Nelson	
165	Mr. DeVoe	
169	Sen. Nelson	
176	Mr. Barkley	
199	Sen. Nelson	
208	Rep. Clem	
320	Mr. Barkley	
240	Rep. Clem	
244	Mr. Barkley	
255	Mr. DeVoe	
266	Chair Devlin	
281	Steve Eldrige	Presents oral testimony
340	Tom Wolf	Presents oral testimony
369	Jeff Curtis	Presents oral testimony
398	Chair Devlin	
404	Katie Fast	Presents oral testimony
450	Glen Spain	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #13)
TAPE 148B		
001	Mr. Spain	Continues his testimony
033	Liz Frenkel	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #14)
047	Chair Devlin	
052 067	Bill Kluting Jeremiah Baumann	Presents oral testimony
095	Charles Hudson	Presents oral testimony Presents written testimony (Exhibit #15)
136	Trey Karskadon	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #16)
164	Les Helgeson	Presents oral testimony
193	Brent Foster	Presents oral testimony
232	Doug Hunt	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #17)
261	Ivan Maluski	Presents oral testimony
279	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the meeting at 9:32 AM
		Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #18)